

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20544/2023

M/s Shree Balaji Enterprises

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Sanjay Jhanwar, Sr.Adv. with Mr.Rahul Lakhwani Mr.Wilson Joy Mr.Aditya Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Sandeep Pathak Mr.Lokesh Jangid for Mr.Bharat Vyas, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

19/02/2024

Learned counsel for the respondent/s seeks time to file reply.

Put up on 19th March, 2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J