

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20544/2023
URN: CW / 40176U / 2023

M/s Shree Balaji Enterprises
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shubhendra Singh, Adv. Ms. Shreya Jhanwar, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Ms. Chelsi Agarwal, Adv. Ms. Prakshi Rao, Adv. for Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

20/07/2026

1. Mr. Prakul Khurana, is stated to be the arguing counsel for the petitioner and he is in personal difficulty and therefore, short accommodation is being sought on his behalf.
2. Post the matter on 18.08.2026.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN MONGA),J